OP \$40,00 740574

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 002526 Frame 0805. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST. | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Medicine Shoppe International, Inc. | | 06/05/2002 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Pinnacle Intellectual Property Services, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7660 W Cheyenne Ave, Suite 113 | |
| City: | Las Vegas | |
| State/Country: | NEVADA | |
| Postal Code: | 89129 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEVADA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|----------------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 74057468 | MEDICINE SHOPPE TALK | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395 Phone: 2028576000

Email: koines.kristen@arentfox.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

900202193

Correspondent Name: N. Christopher Norton, Esq. Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 032828.00002 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | N. Christopher Norton |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004623 FRAME: 0632

| Signature: | /Christopher Norton/ |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|
| Date: | 09/15/2011 |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment-tm-2526-0805 - corrective assignment for 74057468#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-2526-0805 - corrective assignment for 74057468#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-2526-0805 - corrective assignment for 74057468#page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004623 FRAME: 0633

REC Form PTO-1594 .S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office T 102125822 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (P.12 0) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Pinnacle I.P. Services, Inc. Name: Medicine Shoppe International, Inc. Internal Suite 260 Address:_ Association Individual(s) Street Address: 2030 East Flamingo Rd. General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Paradise Valley State: NV Zip: 89119 ✓ Corporation-State Other State: Delaware Individual(s) citizenship__ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Nevada Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from essignment Other_ Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,776,456 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Michael D. Steffensmeier 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address:_Cardinal Health, Inc. **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 7000 Cardinal Place Street Address: 50-0256 City:_Dublin Zip:43017 State: OH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. June 6, 2002 Michael D. Steffensmeier Name of Person Signing Date

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sh

06/17/2002 GTOW11

00000150 500256

1776456

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medicine Shoppe International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 1100 North Lindberg, St. Louis, Missouri 63141 (hereinafter "Medicine Shoppe"), has adopted, used and is using the trademark listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Medicine Shoppe is the registered owner of the Mark that is listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Pinnacle Intellectual Property Services, Inc., a Nevada corporation having its principal place of business at 2030 East Flamingo Road, Suite 260, Paradise Valley, Nevada 89119 ("Pinnacle"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark, the registration therefore and the good will associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Medicine Shoppe does hereby assign unto Pinnacle, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all claims for damages for past infringement, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration therefore.

MEDICINE SHOPPE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

State of Ohio,

County of Franklin, ss:

Michael P. Kennedy, Vice President

On this $S^{\prime\prime}$ day of June, 2002, before me personally came Michael P. Kennedy, known to me to be the Vice President of Medicine Shoppe International, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, the above-named assignor, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument and he did swear that he executed this instrument as a free act on behalf of said assignor with authority to do so.

Votary Public

DIANE CENNAME
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires 08/19/2004

SCHEDULE A

| MARK | REGISTRATION NO. | REGISTRATION DATE | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES |
|--------------------|------------------|-------------------|-------|---------------------------|
| MEDICINE SHOPPE | 1,776,456 | June 15, 1993 | 16 | Newsletter for pharmacies |
| TALK | | | | |